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HR 4564
Emergency Jobs Program and Assistance for Families Extension Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: Feb 2, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.  (Feb 24, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4564 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (95 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Feb 4, 2010

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Feb 4, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Feb 23, 2010

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Feb 25, 2010

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-31] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Feb 25, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 2, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 2, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 25, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Feb 24, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 4623 Related bill Feb 24, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.

Summary  (as of Feb 2, 2010) 

Emergency Jobs Program and Assistance for Families Extension Act - Amends part A (Temporary Assistance for Needy

Families) (TANF) of title IV of the Social Security Act to extend for one year the Emergency Contingency Fund for State

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Programs.

Directs the Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS) to make a grant from the Fund for each calendar quarter in

FY2010 or FY2011 to each requesting state whose total expenditures for work support services in the quarter, whether

under the state program funded under TANF or as qualified state expenditures, exceeds the state's total such

expenditures in the corresponding quarter in its emergency fund base year. Requires a grant to equal 80% of such

excess.

Actions Timeline

Feb 24, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Income Security and Family Support.
Feb 2, 2010: Introduced in House
Feb 2, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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